
#  Tennessee Tech (0-1) -vs- #  Campbell (1-0)
02/06/2026 at Buies Creek, NC (Amanda Littlejohn Stadium)

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
Win: Wolfe, Kasey (1-0)
Loss: Fitzgerald, Lainey (0-1)
HBP: Fitzgerald, Lainey
PB: None
 
Umpires: Home Plate: Russell Heinrich First: Dustin Price Third Base: Dylan Brown 
Start: 4:22 PM   Time:    Attendance: 304   Weather: Conditions: Clear; Temp: 34F

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 R H E
Tennessee Tech 0 0 1 0 1 0 0 2 7 1
Campbell 4 0 0 1 1 0 6 6 0

Tennessee Tech 2

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Evans, Olivia ss/dh 2 0 2 1 2 0 0
Martin, Julie lf 4 0 2 0 0 0 0
Klinefelter, Abbee c 4 0 1 1 0 0 3
Capelouto, Ashley 2b 3 0 0 0 0 0 3
Paderez, Jailynn 3b 3 0 1 0 0 1 0
Harris, Makayli rf 3 0 0 0 0 1 0
    Stack, Bailee PR 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
    Power, Olivia 1b 2 0 0 0 1 1 1
Bishop, Ella dh/ss 3 0 1 0 0 0 0
Schlageter, Alina cf 3 1 0 0 0 1 0
    Abell, Addison p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 27 2 7 2 3 4 7

2B: Evans, Olivia (1)
SB: Schlageter, Alina (1); Evans, Olivia (1)
E: Paderez, Jailynn (1)

Campbell 6

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Ford, Madison c 4 0 0 0 0 0 3
Swiney, Allyiah rf 3 2 1 1 1 0 0
DeSena, Amber 3b 3 1 2 0 0 0 0
Cornetto, Hannah 1b 2 1 0 0 0 0 1
Montgomery, Charlie cf 3 2 2 1 0 0 0
Armijo, Alyssa 2b 3 0 0 0 0 1 0
Kealy, Grace lf 2 0 0 2 1 0 0
Slutzah, Emma dh 3 0 1 2 0 0 1
Davis, Livie ss 1 0 0 0 2 0 0
Wolfe, Kasey p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 24 6 6 6 4 1 5

2B: DeSena, Amber (1)
3B: Montgomery, Charlie (1)
HR: Swiney, Allyiah (1)
SB: Montgomery, Charlie (1)
CS: Davis, Livie (1)
HBP: Cornetto, Hannah (1)
DP: 1

Tennessee Tech IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Fitzgerald, Lainey (L, 0-1) 0.2 2 4 1 3 1 0 0 1 0 5 9 0 1 41
Abell, Addison 5.1 4 2 2 1 0 0 0 0 0 19 20 11 4 59
Totals 6 6 3 4 1 0 0 1 0 24 29 11 5 100

Campbell IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Wolfe, Kasey (W, 1-0) 7.0 7 2 2 3 4 0 0 0 0 27 30 6 10 100
Totals 7 2 2 3 4 0 0 0 0 27 30 6 10 100



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 4   Hits: 2   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 3   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

Tennessee Tech - Top of 1st TNT CAM
TNTC position change: Evans,Olivia now playing dh from ss 0 0
TNTC position change: Bishop,Ella now playing ss from dh 0 0
Evans,Olivia walked (3-0 BBBB). 0 0
Martin,Julie popped up to third base, 3b to 1b, bunt (0-0); Evans,Olivia out at 2B on the play, 3b to 1b, in a
double play. 0 0
Klinefelter,Abbee grounded out to short, ss to 1b (0-0). 0 0

Campbell - Bottom of 1st TNT CAM
Ford,Madison grounded out to short, ss to 1b (0-2 KK). 0 0
Swiney,Allyiah walked (3-1 BKBBB). 0 0
DeSena,Amber singled to shallow right field (2-0 BB); Swiney,Allyiah advanced to second base. 0 0
Cornetto,Hannah hit by pitch (3-2 BKBFB); Swiney,Allyiah advanced to third base; DeSena,Amber advanced
to second base. 0 0
Montgomery,Charlie reached on an error by Paderez,Jailynn (E5), RBI (1-0 B); Swiney,Allyiah scored;
DeSena,Amber advanced to third base; Cornetto,Hannah advanced to second base. 0 1
Armijo,Alyssa struck out swinging (2-2 SBKFFBFS). 0 1
Kealy,Grace walked, RBI (3-2 SBKBFBB); DeSena,Amber scored, unearned; Cornetto,Hannah advanced to
third base; Montgomery,Charlie advanced to second base. 0 2
Slutzah,Emma singled to shallow center field, 2RBI (1-1 KB); Cornetto,Hannah scored, unearned;
Montgomery,Charlie scored from second base, unearned; Slutzah,Emma advanced to second base. 0 4
Davis,Livie walked (3-1 BBBKB); Kealy,Grace advanced to third base; Slutzah,Emma advanced to second
base. 0 4
TNTC pitching change: Abell,Addison replaces Fitzgerald,Lainey. 0 4
Ford,Madison grounded out to third base, 3b to 1b (3-1 BBBK). 0 4

Tennessee Tech - Top of 2nd TNT CAM
Capelouto,Ashley flied out to cf (2-1 BSB). 0 4
Paderez,Jailynn singled up the middle (1-1 KB). 0 4
Harris,Makayli struck out swinging (2-2 KFFBBFS). 0 4
Power,Olivia struck out swinging (3-2 BSBBSS). 0 4

Campbell - Bottom of 2nd TNT CAM
Swiney,Allyiah flied out to rf (2-0 BB). 0 4
DeSena,Amber lined out to short (1-1 KB). 0 4
Cornetto,Hannah grounded out to second base, 2b to 1b (2-1 BBK). 0 4

Tennessee Tech - Top of 3rd TNT CAM
Bishop,Ella singled to shallow right field (0-0). 0 4
Schlageter,Alina reached on a fielder's choice hit to second base (1-2 FSB); Bishop,Ella out at second base,
2b to ss. 0 4
Schlageter,Alina stole second base. 0 4
Evans,Olivia doubled to left center, RBI (1-1 BK); Schlageter,Alina scored from second base. 1 4
Martin,Julie grounded out to short, ss to 1b (0-0). 1 4
Evans,Olivia stole third base. 1 4
Klinefelter,Abbee flied out down the right field line putout by rf (2-2 KBBS). 1 4

Campbell - Bottom of 3rd TNT CAM
Montgomery,Charlie singled to the pitcher's mound, bunt (0-0). 1 4
Armijo,Alyssa flied out down the right field line putout by rf (0-0). 1 4
Kealy,Grace flied out to rf (0-0). 1 4
Montgomery,Charlie stole second base. 1 4
Slutzah,Emma grounded out to first base, unassisted (0-1 S). 1 4



 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 3   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

Tennessee Tech - Top of 4th TNT CAM
Capelouto,Ashley grounded out to second base, 2b to 1b (0-1 K). 1 4
Paderez,Jailynn struck out swinging (2-2 FBBFFS). 1 4
Harris,Makayli grounded out to short, ss to 1b (0-0). 1 4

Campbell - Bottom of 4th TNT CAM
Davis,Livie walked (3-1 BBBKB). 1 4
Davis,Livie out caught stealing at second base, c to ss. 1 4
Ford,Madison popped up to shallow center field putout by cf (3-2 BBBKS). 1 4
Swiney,Allyiah homered to deep center field, RBI (1-1 BF). 1 5
DeSena,Amber doubled (2-0 BB). 1 5
Cornetto,Hannah flied out to lf (2-2 FBBK). 1 5

Tennessee Tech - Top of 5th TNT CAM
Power,Olivia walked (3-0 BBBB). 1 5
TNTC substitution: Stack,Bailee pinch running for Power,Olivia. 1 5
Bishop,Ella popped up to short (0-0). 1 5
Schlageter,Alina struck out swinging (2-2 BKFBS). 1 5
Evans,Olivia walked (3-2 SBKBBB); Stack,Bailee advanced to second base. 1 5
Martin,Julie singled to short (0-0); Stack,Bailee advanced to third base; Evans,Olivia advanced to second
base. 1 5
Klinefelter,Abbee singled up the middle, RBI (0-1 K); Stack,Bailee scored; Evans,Olivia advanced to third
base; Martin,Julie advanced to second base. 2 5
Capelouto,Ashley grounded out to the infield, 3b to 1b (0-1 F). 2 5

Campbell - Bottom of 5th TNT CAM
TNTC substitution: Power,Olivia replaces Stack,Bailee at 1b, batting 7th. 2 5
Montgomery,Charlie tripled to shallow left field (0-1 F). 2 5
Armijo,Alyssa flied out to shallow center field putout by cf (0-0). 2 5
Kealy,Grace grounded out to second base, 2b to 1b, RBI (1-2 BKF); Montgomery,Charlie scored. 2 6
Slutzah,Emma flied out to rf (3-1 BBKB). 2 6

Tennessee Tech - Top of 6th TNT CAM
Paderez,Jailynn grounded out to short, ss to 1b (2-1 KBB). 2 6
Harris,Makayli grounded out to short, ss to 1b (1-0 B). 2 6
Power,Olivia flied out to left center putout by cf (2-2 KBSB). 2 6

Campbell - Bottom of 6th TNT CAM
Davis,Livie lined out to third base (1-0 B). 2 6
Ford,Madison flied out to right center putout by cf (0-0). 2 6
Swiney,Allyiah flied out down the right field line putout by rf (0-1 K). 2 6

Tennessee Tech - Top of 7th TNT CAM
Bishop,Ella fouled out in behind home plate foul territory putout by c (0-0). 2 6
Schlageter,Alina grounded out to the pitcher, p to 1b (2-2 SKFBB). 2 6
Evans,Olivia singled up the middle (3-2 KBFBBF). 2 6
Martin,Julie singled to short (0-1 K); Evans,Olivia advanced from first base to third base on the throw;
Martin,Julie advanced to second base on the throw. 2 6
Klinefelter,Abbee grounded out to third base, 3b to 1b (1-1 BK). 2 6

Campbell - Bottom of 7th TNT CAM



 


